SECTION IVB COURT NO.7 ®ITEM NO.33

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC Petition(s) for No(s).

3194/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/08/2016 in LPA No. 654/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. G. C. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further proceedings purpetitioners as there were vacating the waiting-list Until further orders, there shall be stay of further

proceedings pursuant to the impugned Judgment. However, petitioners are directed to file an affidavit as to the

there were vacancies available for appointment of the people in the waiting-list ever since 2004.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar