SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7608/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2016 in LPA No. 654/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DAKSHIN HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM

ITEM NO.31

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 96456/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 17-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.

Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas singh, Adv. Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)